Application metal shearApplication metal shearApplication metal shearApplication metal shear
Series P50Series P50Series P50Series P50----002002002002
General: The ELGO P50-002 is a position controller for maximal four axes . Possible measuring systems are voltage (0
-10 V) and electricity (0 and 4 – 20 mA resp.) or incremental encoder signals (e.g. rotary encoder). The software of the
version P50-002 is specially designed for the plate shears. To activate the motors three different drive signals (switch-
mode-positioning) or an analogue voltage (PID controlled positioning) are available. Digital output signals are available
as status signals for additional peripherals. In addition there are 16 inputs and outputs available for external devices.
The allocation of the respective functions is freely configurable i. e. the user can select, out of a pool of functions, the

 P50  P50  P50  P50  ----        _ _ _  _ _ _  _ _ _  _ _ _  ----        _ _ _   _ _ _   _ _ _   _ _ _   ----            _ _ _  _ _ _  _ _ _  _ _ _  ----        _ _  _ _  _ _  _ _  ----        _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
           A  A  A  -  B  B  B   -    C C C  -  D D   -   E  E
Order designation:
For orders please use the following order code:
Outputs (Drive signals per Axis for PLC)Outputs (Drive signals per Axis for PLC)Outputs (Drive signals per Axis for PLC)Outputs (Drive signals per Axis for PLC)
XXXX not equipped
0000 digital outputs (Transistor Outputs, PNP)
1111 Analog Output PID
2222 Analog Output  +/- 10 V
SupplySupplySupplySupply
024024024024    24 VDC
Measuring system inputs for PLCMeasuring system inputs for PLCMeasuring system inputs for PLCMeasuring system inputs for PLC
XXXX    not equipped
0000    A, B,  (PNP) 24 VDC Supply encoder/ 24 VDC–20 KHz
1111    A, B, 0 (PNP) 24 VDC Supply encoder/ 24 VDC-20KHz
2222    A, A´, B, B´ 24 VDC Supply encoder/ 5V-TTL-100KHz
3333    A, A´, B, B´,0, 0´24 VDC Supply encoder/ 5V-TTL-100KHz
4444    one analog input (only for 2nd axis)
5555    two analog inputs (only for 2nd axis)
CCCC
VersionVersionVersionVersion
000000000000    ELGO Standard
002002002002    Application Metal Shear
BBBB
VersionVersionVersionVersion
SPSSPSSPSSPS    Speicher Programmierbare Steuerung
LCTLCTLCTLCT    Low-Cost-Terminal
TSMTSMTSMTSM    Touch Screen Monochrom
AAAA
DDDD
Example:
    P 50 P 50 P 50 P 50 ----        SSSS    PPPP    SSSS            ----        0000    0000    2222        ----        0000    2222    4444        ----        1111    XXXX    ----        0000    XXXX
            A  A  A  -  B  B  B   -  C C C   -   D D  -  E  E
P50 with SPS, Application Metal Shear, 24VDC Supply, 1 Measuring
system input with A, B, 0 Signal and digital outputs (Transistor Outputs,
PNP).